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 Proposal Due Date:  March 20, 2019  

         

 
Vendor 

 
Contact Name 

 
Email Address 

Explanation of  
No Bid Submittal 

    

 
Kennedy Industries 

Keith Sikaitis ksilkatis@kennedyind.com Equipment Supplier not a contractor. 

Inland Waters Pollution Control Lloyd Lambrix llambrix@TEAMIPR.com They don’t do this type of work. 

Iafrate Construction Hal Howlett HHolett@iafrate.com Missed the RFP. 

Weiss Construction Company, LLC Joe Mulville jmulville@weiss-construction.com Chose a bid opportunity which better 
aligned with their company’s core 
competencies’ and market strength. 

Ajax Paving Industries, Inc. Brandon King bking@ajaxpaving.com They don’t perform watermain work. 

Yates Industries, Inc. Ronald Eisbrenner reisbrenner@yatesind.com They only manufacture hydraulic and 
pneumatic cylinders. 

JGM Valve Corporation Stephanie Johnson Stephanie@jgmvalve.com They are a supplier.  They do not do any 
work/installation. 

Systems Specialties Tom Markham tmarkham@sysspec.com Did not see any actuators listed in the 
scope. 

Blaze Contracting, Inc. Gayl Turk gturk@blazecontracting.net Manpower shortage. 

William Laydon Construction, LLC Bill Laydon sandpitwarrior@comcast.net Have not mobilized to this logistical 
location.  Still based out of Ct. 

Commercial Contracting 
Corporation 

Karen Kelly Karen.kelly@cccnetwork.com It was not their type of work. 

VRC Protx, LLC Bill Hunter Wmhunter02@aol.com They are a supplier. 

Applied Science, Inc. John Michalski jmichalski@asi-detroit.com Did not submit on RFB due to the nature 
of the request being for a Contractor.  
Not contacted by any to join their team. 

Hesco Group, Inc. Heather Walker Heather.walker@hesco-mi.com Unable to meet all of the requirements of 
the project. 

Thompson Pipe Group Pressure Kenneth Davis k.davis@thompsonpipegroup.com Their company is a material supplier, not 
a general contractor. 
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Construct Connect Marie Beinke Marie.Beinke@construct 
connect.com 

They are a construction news service and 
does not directly bid on projects. 

William Laydon Construction, LLC Bill Laydon sandpitwarrior@comcast.net They have not mobilized to this logistical 
location.  They are still based out of Ct. 

Northwest Pipe Company Geoff Stieler gstieler@nwpipe.com They are a manufacturer of Steel 
Pressure Pipe.  Construction services as 
proposed are not within their scope of 
service.  The Project documents did not 
require identification of suppliers and 
manufacturers as intended resources. 

PICA Corp Dave Russell drussell@russeltech.com They had signed a Teaming Agreement 
with HDR for a GLWA project, found out 
it was for a different project.  The RFQ 
seems to have been written with Pure 
Technologies Tools in mind.  Their tools 
require that the pipes which are larger 
than 36” are shut down and drained.  
Their experience has only been on bar-
wrapped PCCP. 
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